

WORLD TRADE ORGANIZATION

N° _____

G/SECRET/28/Add.1/Corr.1
28 November 2007

(07-5232)

Original: Spanish

ARTICLE XXVIII:5 NEGOTIATIONS

Schedule LXXXVII – El Salvador

Corrigendum

Please note that the date of the communication should read "14 November 2007" instead of "20 November 2007".

On page 2, Annex I, a dash should be added in the second column of the table as shown below:

Tariff code	Description	Present bound rate	Proposed bound rate
1602.32.00	-- Of fowls of the species <i>Gallus domesticus</i>	40%	164.4%